Effective Date:

Approved Products List
Retroreflective Sheeting

SiteManager Material Code 715.009.002
AWP Material Code 661.002.001.1

10/24/2023

(see notes 1, 2, 22, and 23)

MANUFACTURER
3M

ORAFOL Americas, Inc.

Avery Dennison

TRANSFER FILMS

PRODUCT
TPMD5 clear transfer tape (see note 11)

ORATAPE MT95 application tape (see note 11)
Z1XXX clear application tape (see note 11)

LAB APPROVAL NUMBER

1433733
1901420
1433734

MANUFACTURER
3M
Avery Dennison

TYPE ASTM-I

PRODUCT

34XX Series (See note 3)
T-15XX Series (See note 3)

LAB APPROVAL NUMBER

1433735
1394149

MANUFACTURER
Avery Dennison
Nippon Carbide

TYPE ASTM-III

PRODUCT

WR-610X Series (see note 4)
ULG-II N8XX Series (See note 15)

LAB APPROVAL NUMBER

1435782
1394159

MANUFACTURER

3M

3M

3M

3M

3M
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison

ORAFOL Americas, Inc.
ORAFOL Americas, Inc.

TYPE ASTM-IV

PRODUCT
Series 393X (See note 3)
Series 331X (See note 4)
Series 333X (See note 5)
Series 33X (See note 5)
Series 3340 (See note 17)
T-6XXX Series (See note 3)
W-6XXX Series (See note 4)
WR-71XX Series (See note 4)
WR-71XXM Series (See note 4)
WC-4100 Cone Collar Sheeting (See note 17)
ORALITE 5900 Series (See note 20)
ORALITE 5934 Series (See note 4)

LAB APPROVAL NUMBER

1392883
1433736
1433737
1394157
1433738
1394161
1394160
1435783
1901421
2300553
1436962
2002941

MANUFACTURER
3M
3M

ORAFOL Americas, Inc.

TYPE ASTM-VI

PRODUCT
RS-2X Series (See note 6)
RS-6X Series (See note 6)
ORALITE Marathon High Performance Series RUS
(See note 6)

LAB APPROVAL NUMBER

1394162
1458703

1394163




MANUFACTURER
3M

3M

3M
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison
Nippon Carbide

ORAFOL Americas, Inc.

TYPE ASTM-IX

PRODUCT
399X Series (See note 7)

3981 Series (NOTICE: See note 19)
3983 Series (See note 13)
T-950X (See note 7)

T-9511 (See note 12)
T-9513 (See note 13)
W-9514 (See note 10)
Nikkalite CRG 95847 (See note 16)
ORALITE 5930-038 (See note 16)

LAB APPROVAL NUMBER

1394171

1394169
1394170
1394166
1394167
1394168
1394165
1424104
1436964

MANUFACTURER
3M
3M
3M
3M
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison
Avery Dennison

ORAFOL Americas, Inc.
ORAFOL Americas, Inc.

TYPE ASTM-XI

PRODUCT
409X Series (See note 14)
4081 Series (See note 8)
4083 Series (See note 9)
4084 Series (See note 18)
T-1150X (See note 7)
T-11511 (See note 12)
T-11513 (See note 13)
W-11514 (See note 10)
ORALITE 9900-038 (See note 21)
ORALITE 9900 (See note 23)

LAB APPROVAL NUMBER

1395497
1395498
1395499
1394172
1424106
1424107
1424108
1424105
2100785
2300531




